# **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

### **CURRENT REPORT** Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the **Securities Exchange Act of 1934**

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): August 6, 2015

## **Streamline Health Solutions, Inc.**

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

0-28132 (Commission File Number)

31-1455414 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

1230 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 600 Atlanta, GA 30309

(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (404) 446-2052

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) 0
- 0 Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) 0
- Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) O

#### Item 2.02. **Results of Operations and Financial Condition.**

On August 6, 2015, Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release announcing recent contract revenue and bookings. A copy of the press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.

The information contained in this Item 2.02, as well as Exhibit 99.1 referenced herein, shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, nor incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, unless the Company expressly so incorporates such information by reference.

Item 9.01.	Financial Statements and Exhibits.		
(d) Exhibits.			
EXHIBIT NUMBER		DESCRIPTION	
99.1	Press release, dated August 6, 2015.		

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: August 6, 2015

By: Name: /s/ Jack W. Kennedy Jr. Jack W. Kennedy Jr. Senior Vice President & Chief Legal Counsel Title:

2

### INDEX TO EXHIBITS

EXHIBIT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	
99.1	Press release, dated August 6, 2015.	
	3	



#### **News Release**

#### STREAMLINE HEALTH SIGNS SECOND ABSTRACTING SOLUTION CONTRACT THROUGH EXISTING CHANNEL PARTNER

New Multi-Million Dollar 3-Year Perpetual License Deal Meets Company's 2015 Perpetual Revenue Guidance Second Quarter 2015 Bookings Total \$5.8 Million

ATLANTA, August 6, 2015 — Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. (NASDAQ: STRM), a leading provider of transformational data-driven solutions to help healthcare providers reduce exposure to risk, enhance clinical, financial, and operational performance and improve patient care today announced it recently finalized another work order with one of its channel partners to begin implementing its abstracting solution into one of its existing large hospital system clients. Streamline Health's abstracting solution from its Looking Glass® platform is designed to help healthcare enterprises improve efficiency and reduce costs in revenue cycle management.

"We are very pleased to have signed another agreement last month with a large, existing channel partner, especially because it's ultimately for one of our long-time, existing clients," stated David Sides, President and Chief Executive Officer of Streamline Health. "Our Looking Glass Abstracting technology will help make all of the client's coders much more efficient at a time when most providers need to improve efficiency and accuracy."

#### **About Streamline Health**

Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. (STRM) is a healthcare industry leader in capturing, aggregating, and translating enterprise data into knowledge — actionable insights that reduce exposure to risk, enhance operational performance, and improve patient care. Through our Looking Glass® Platform we provide clients with meaningful, intelligent SaaS-based solutions from patient engagement to reimbursement. We share a common calling and commitment to advance the quality of life and the quality of healthcare —- for society, our industry, our clients, the communities they serve, and the individual patient. For more information, please visit our website at www.streamlinehealth.net.

#### Safe Harbor statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995

Statements made by Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements that are subject to certain risks, uncertainties and important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those reflected in the forward-looking statements included herein. Forward-looking statements contained in this press release include, without limitation, statements regarding the Company's revenue, bookings and the performance of the Company's solutions and related

expectations and assumptions. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the timing of contract negotiations and execution of contracts and the related timing of the revenue recognition related thereto, the potential cancellation of existing contracts or clients not completing projects included in the backlog, the impact of competitive solutions and pricing, solution demand and market acceptance, new solution development and enhancement of current solutions, key strategic alliances with vendors and channel partners that resell the Company's solutions, the ability of the Company to control costs, availability of solutions from third party vendors, the healthcare regulatory environment, potential changes in legislation, regulation and government funding affecting the healthcare industry, healthcare information systems budgets, availability of healthcare information systems trained personnel for implementation of new systems, as well as maintenance of legacy systems, fluctuations in operating results, effects of critical accounting policies and judgments, changes in accounting policies or procedures as may be required by the Financial Accounting Standards Board or other similar entities, changes in economic, business and market conditions impacting the healthcare industry generally and the markets in which the Company operates and nationally, and the Company's ability to maintain compliance with the terms of its credit facilities, and other risks detailed from time to time in the Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. filings with the U. S. Securities and Exchange Commission. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which reflect management's analysis only as of the date hereof. The Company undertakes no obligation to publicly release the results of any revision to these forward-looking statements, which may be made to reflect events or circumstances after the date hereof or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events, except as required by law.

### **Company Contact:**

Randy Salisbury SVP, Chief Marketing Officer (404) 229-4242 randy.salisbury@streamlinehealth.net